KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Ranked List for the post of JUNIOR PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE Gr. II (SR for SC & ST only) on Rs. 22200-48000 in HEALTH SERVICES IN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 596/2023/DOT

Cat. No. : 553/2019

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of JUNIOR PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE Gr. II (SR for SC & ST only) on Rs. 22200-48000 in HEALTH SERVICES IN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit on the basis of the ONLINE Examination held on 23-02-2023. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 15.07.2023.

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
		<u>Main List</u>			
1	500253	RAJANI P R	21/04/1984	SC-CHERAMAR	
2	500748	SANILA M M	11/12/1994	SC-KURAVA	Provisional
3	500011	SHILPA S S	05/04/1998	SC-CHERAMAR	
4	500445	ANIJA R V	13/03/1996	SC-CHERAMAR	Provisional
5	500633	ANJALI M S	03/12/1999	SC-CHERAMAR	
6	500546	SOUMYA DAS S	13/05/1983	SC-PARAYA	
7	500388	ASWATHY P R	07/05/1990	SC-CHERAMAN	
8	500121	ATHIRA M S	11/05/1996	SC-CHERAMAR	
9	500134	SUJATHA V	18/05/1982	SC-PARAVAN	
10	500608	SREELA V M	01/05/1983	SC-CHERAMAR	
11	500614	SUBHA S	31/05/1981	SC-KURAVA	
12	500916	MONISHA M S	05/07/1992	SC-PARAVAN	
13	500720	RESHMA S R	30/05/1996	SC-SAMBAVAR	
14	500695	RAJI SMITHA G T	25/05/1978	SC-CHERAMAR	
15	500632	SHAMNA CS	13/02/1979	SC-CHERAMAR	
16	500100	SIBI K S	30/05/1981	SC-CHERAMAR	
17	500162	DEEPA K	09/04/1978	SC-PULAYA	
18	500606	ASWATHY B R	20/05/1991	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	
19	501037	RESHMA M S	10/05/1996	ST-KANIKARAN	
20	500205	SRUTHY M P	20/05/1996	SC-CHERAMAR	

only)

Provisional

ST-KANIKAR

28/05/1991

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
21	500652	LAKSHMI A	21/10/1992	SC-PULAYA	Provisional
22	500671	RESHMA T R	25/03/1993	SC-CHERAMAR	Provisional
23	500747	NIJISHA S N	03/07/1995	SC-SAMBAVAR	
24	500038	BINDHUJA BABU	16/06/1993	SC-PULAYA	Provisional
25	500684	SAJITHA K	03/05/1978	SC-PARAYA	
		Supplementary List			
		Scheduled Tribe			
1	500767	MANJU P G	04/04/1985	ST-KANIKARAN	
2	500921	ANITHA V K	08/04/1975	ST-KANIKARAN	
3	500202	DIVYA U	10/12/1985	ST-KANIKAR	

2

4 500204 REJIMOL S

No.

NOTE (1):- The Ranked Lists will be in force for a minimum period of one year, subject to the condition that the said list will continue to be in force till the publication of a new list after the expiry of the minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates will be advised for appointment against the vacancies, if any, reported during the currency of the lists. In case no candidate is advised from the ranked list till the expiry of three years, the duration of the ranked list shall be extended for a further period of one year or till at least one candidate is advised from the list whichever is earlier. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.

NOTE (2) :- For Online Examination rechecking and revaluation are not allowed.Candidates who wish to obtain a print out of their Answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, **www.keralapsc.gov.in** by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335(Rupees three hundred and thirty five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of **15 (Fifteen)** days time to apply for print out of answer sheet will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie,on or before 04/08/2023). Application submitted in any other manner (i.e via e.mail/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.

NOTE (3) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District Officer, Thiruvananthapuram within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (4) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked list shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Thiruvananthapuram- 695004.. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances . The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and Office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof bearing Photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of the ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List (ie,on or before 04/08/2023).. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (5) :- Since a Common Online test was conducted for the post the marks awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked List and marks of online test relating to all candidates will be published only after publication of the entire Ranked List which will be finalised on the basis of common test, printout of the answer sheet will be issued once after the entire Ranked Lists for all posts are finalised on the basis of Common Test.

NOTE (6) :- Inclusion of GNM/Bsc Nursing qualified candidates in the list and any appointment made shall be subject to the result of OP(KAT) 253/21 & SLP(C) No.13242/21.

(By Order of the Commission)

BIJU A DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer